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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 5

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Kenschin Waga 2019 TV Merenschwand 10 16.0 1 5 9.5 1 3 4.5 1 3 3.5 1 3 5.0 1 6 13.0 1 5 11.5 1 35 63.0 1 40.0 1 31.5 1 71.5 1 134.5

To
ta

l
Pf

er
dp

au
sc

he
n

To
ta

l
R

in
ge

To
ta

l 
Bo

de
n

Aargauer Testtag 2024
Sporthalle Breiten, Rothrist

02.11.2024

Technik

To
ta

l 
Te

ch
ni

k

Athletik

To
ta

l
At

hl
et

ik

To
ta

l
Kr

af
t

To
ta

l 
Be

w
eg

lic
hk

ei
t

To
ta

l
Sp

ru
ng

To
ta

l 
Tr

am
po

lin

To
ta

l
Ba

rre
n

To
ta

l
R

ec
k



RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 5

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Kenschin Waga 2019 TV Merenschwand 2 3.0 1 3 6.0 1 3 3.0 1 2 4.0 1 3 7.5 1 2 2.0 1 2 2.0 1 1 2.5 1 1 0.5 1 2 3.0 1 2 3.0 1 1 2.0 1 1 2.0 1 3 6.0 1 2 5.0 1 4 8.0 1 1 3.5 1 35 63.0
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 5

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein Total

1 Kenschin Waga 2019 TV Merenschwand 2 1 11 1 6 1 2 1 6 1 4 1 9 1 6.5 1 5 1 7 1 9 1 4 1 71.5

8. Beweglichkeit

8.7 9.1

9. Kraft
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 6

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Alessio Beck 2018 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 14 53.5 1 5 7.5 11 11 38.5 1 8 14.5 4 8 16.0 1 13 35.5 1 7 11.0 4 66 176.5 1 62.0 2 43.5 3 105.5 2 282.0

2 Jarin Wiederkehr 2018 STV Schlossrued 17 24.0 2 8 9.0 6 11 22.0 8 10 20.0 2 6 12.0 2 14 22.0 6 7 14.0 1 73 123.0 3 67.0 1 41.0 6 108.0 1 231.0

3 Linus Schumacher 2018 TV Merenschwand 10 23.0 3 8 21.0 1 8 24.0 6 6 10.5 10 5 10.0 3 11 26.5 4 6 11.0 4 54 126.0 2 53.0 5 45.5 1 98.5 4 224.5

4 Aaron Caplazi 2018 TV Merenschwand 9 17.0 5 5 12.0 3 10 26.0 4 8 12.0 8 4 7.0 4 13 27.5 2 7 11.0 4 56 112.5 5 60.0 3 45.5 1 105.5 2 218.0

5 Nico Greter 2018 TV Merenschwand 9 8.5 12 5 17.0 2 11 28.0 2 8 17.0 3 4 7.0 4 14 27.5 2 6 12.0 3 57 117.0 4 30.0 9 43.5 3 73.5 8 190.5

6 Fynn Obrist 2018 TV Sulz 10 15.5 6 5 8.5 7 9 27.0 3 5 12.5 6 4 7.0 4 6 13.0 12 7 14.0 1 46 97.5 8 54.0 4 34.0 10 88.0 5 185.5

7 Simon Honegger 2018 TV Merenschwand 9 13.5 8 5 11.0 4 9 16.0 11 8 22.0 1 4 6.0 8 12 19.5 8 6 11.0 4 53 99.0 7 29.0 11 41.5 5 70.5 9 169.5

8 Ollin Binder 2018 TV Merenschwand 10 18.0 4 5 8.0 8 11 24.5 5 8 14.5 4 4 5.0 12 12 21.5 7 6 10.0 8 56 101.5 6 24.0 14 38.5 9 62.5 10 164.0

9 Eden Streit 2018 STV Schlossrued 14 11.5 9 8 10.0 5 10 22.5 7 10 12.5 6 5 6.5 7 7 14.0 10 7 9.0 9 61 86.0 9 35.0 6 40.5 8 75.5 6 161.5

10 Liano Waltisberg 2018 TV Merenschwand 9 14.0 7 5 8.0 8 9 10.0 13 8 8.0 11 4 6.0 8 12 23.0 5 6 8.0 12 53 77.0 10 33.0 8 41.0 6 74.0 7 151.0

11 Elias Senn 2018 TV Lenzburg 9 9.5 11 5 7.5 11 7 16.5 10 5 11.0 9 4 6.0 8 6 15.5 9 4 9.0 9 40 75.0 11 25.0 12 32.5 11 57.5 12 132.5

12 Emil Harsch 2018 TV Sulz 9 8.5 12 5 8.0 8 5 13.0 12 5 5.5 13 4 4.0 13 5 9.0 13 4 7.0 13 37 55.0 13 34.0 7 26.0 12 60.0 11 115.0

13 Eddie Triebel 2018 STV Schlossrued 10 10.0 10 5 2.5 14 8 19.0 9 6 7.5 12 4 6.0 8 7 14.0 10 4 9.0 9 44 68.0 12 30.0 9 15.5 14 45.5 14 113.5

14 Lev Valle Venzin 2018 TV Lenzburg 9 4.5 14 4 5.0 13 2 4.0 14 5 5.0 14 4 4.0 13 4 7.5 14 4 3.0 14 32 33.0 14 25.0 12 22.5 13 47.5 13 80.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 6

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Alessio Beck 2018 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 2 7.0 1 3 13.5 1 3 12.0 1 6 21.0 1 3 4.5 9 2 3.0 7 6 21.0 1 5 17.5 1 5 10.0 4 3 4.5 6 3 6.0 1 5 10.0 1 5 10.0 2 3 10.5 1 5 15.0 1 4 8.0 2 3 3.0 4 66 176.5

2 Linus Schumache  2018 TV Merenschwand 2 6.0 2 3 6.0 4 3 6.0 2 2 5.0 3 6 15.0 1 2 6.0 2 6 18.0 2 2 6.0 11 3 4.5 11 3 6.0 2 2 4.0 5 3 6.0 2 5 12.5 1 2 4.0 12 4 10.0 3 4 8.0 2 2 3.0 4 54 126.0

3 Jarin Wiederkehr 2018 STV Schlossrued 2 4.0 3 4 12.0 2 5 5.0 5 6 3.0 7 6 3.0 13 2 6.0 2 6 12.0 6 5 10.0 5 5 12.5 2 5 7.5 1 3 6.0 1 3 6.0 2 6 6.0 8 3 6.0 4 5 10.0 3 4 8.0 2 3 6.0 1 73 123.0

4 Nico Greter 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 2.0 10 2 3.0 8 3 1.5 10 2 2.0 10 3 9.0 2 2 8.0 1 6 18.0 2 5 10.0 5 5 12.5 2 3 4.5 6 2 5.0 3 2 2.0 7 6 9.0 4 3 6.0 4 5 12.5 2 4 10.0 1 2 2.0 10 57 117.0

5 Aaron Caplazi 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 3.0 6 2 4.0 6 3 6.0 2 2 4.0 4 3 9.0 2 2 3.0 4 6 18.0 2 4 8.0 10 5 7.5 6 3 4.5 6 2 4.0 5 2 3.0 4 5 10.0 2 3 7.5 2 5 10.0 3 4 8.0 2 3 3.0 4 56 112.5

6 Ollin Binder 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 3.0 6 3 7.5 3 3 4.5 6 2 3.0 7 3 6.0 4 2 2.0 5 6 12.0 6 5 12.5 2 5 10.0 4 3 4.5 6 2 3.0 11 2 2.0 7 5 7.5 5 3 6.0 4 4 8.0 7 4 8.0 2 2 2.0 10 56 101.5

7 Simon Honegger 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 4.0 3 2 3.0 8 3 4.5 6 2 2.0 10 3 6.0 4 2 5.0 1 5 10.0 8 4 6.0 11 5 17.5 1 3 4.5 6 2 4.0 5 2 2.0 7 5 7.5 5 3 6.0 4 4 6.0 11 4 8.0 2 2 3.0 4 53 99.0

8 Fynn Obrist 2018 TV Sulz 2 4.0 3 3 4.5 5 3 3.0 9 2 4.0 4 3 4.5 9 2 4.0 1 6 18.0 2 3 9.0 7 3 7.5 6 2 5.0 3 2 4.0 5 2 3.0 4 1 2.0 9 3 6.0 4 2 5.0 12 4 8.0 2 3 6.0 1 46 97.5

9 Eden Streit 2018 STV Schlossrued 2 1.0 11 3 3.0 8 3 1.5 10 6 6.0 2 6 6.0 4 2 4.0 1 5 10.0 8 5 12.5 2 5 7.5 6 5 5.0 3 3 4.5 4 2 2.0 7 1 1.0 12 2 5.0 9 4 8.0 7 4 6.0 9 3 3.0 4 61 86.0

10 Liano Waltisberg 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 3.0 6 2 2.0 12 3 6.0 2 2 3.0 7 3 6.0 4 2 2.0 2 5 10.0 8 4 0.0 13 5 5.0 10 3 3.0 11 2 4.0 5 2 2.0 7 5 7.5 5 3 7.5 2 4 8.0 7 4 6.0 9 2 2.0 10 53 77.0

11 Elias Senn 2018 TV Lenzburg 2 1.0 11 2 3.0 8 3 1.5 10 2 4.0 4 3 4.5 9 2 3.0 1 2 4.0 12 5 12.5 2 3 6.0 9 2 5.0 3 2 4.0 5 2 2.0 7 1 1.5 11 2 5.0 9 3 9.0 6 2 4.0 13 2 5.0 3 40 75.0

12 Eddie Triebel 2018 STV Schlossrued 2 3.0 6 3 1.5 13 3 4.5 6 2 1.0 13 3 1.5 14 2 1.0 2 5 10.0 8 3 9.0 7 3 4.5 11 3 3.0 11 2 3.0 11 2 3.0 4 1 1.0 12 2 5.0 9 4 8.0 7 2 6.0 9 2 3.0 4 44 68.0

13 Emil Harsch 2018 TV Sulz 2 1.0 11 2 4.0 6 3 1.5 10 2 2.0 10 3 6.0 4 2 2.0 1 2 4.0 12 3 9.0 7 3 4.5 11 2 1.0 14 2 2.0 13 2 2.0 7 1 2.0 9 2 4.0 12 2 3.0 14 2 5.0 12 2 2.0 10 37 55.0

14 Lev Valle Venzin 2018 TV Lenzburg 2 1.0 11 2 1.0 14 3 1.5 10 2 1.0 13 2 4.0 12 2 1.0 1 2 4.0 12 0 0.0 13 3 3.0 14 2 2.0 13 2 2.0 13 2 2.0 7 1 1.0 12 1 2.5 14 2 4.0 13 2 3.0 14 2 0.0 14 32 33.0

6.
2

St
an

ge
nn

ah
e 

El
em

en
te

4. Sprung 5. Barren 7. Trampolin 6. Reck

5.
2

H
an

ge
le

m
en

te

7.
1

Br
ei

te
na

ch
sd

re
hu

ng
 v

or
w

är
ts

2.
1

Sc
he

re
n

2.
2 

Kr
ei

sf
la

nk
en

7.
2

Br
ei

te
na

ch
sd

re
hu

ng
 

rü
ck

w
är

ts

7.
3

Lä
ng

sa
ch

sd
re

hu
ng

6.
1

R
ie

se
nf

el
ge

n 
m

it 
LA

D

Aargauer Testtag 2024

Sporthalle Breiten, Rothrist

02.11.2024

Total

1.
1 

Ak
ro

ba
tik

 v
or

w
är

ts

1. Boden 2. Pferd 3. Ringe

3.
1

Vo
r-

 u
nd

 R
üc

ks
ch

w
ün

ge
 

3.
2

St
üt

ze
n,

 h
al

te
n 

4.
1

Ü
be

rs
ch

la
g 

vo
rw

är
ts

4.
2

Sa
lto

 v
or

w
är

ts

5.
1

Sc
hw

un
ge

le
m

en
te

 im
 S

tü
tz

 

1.
2 

Ak
ro

ba
tik

 rü
ck

w
är

ts

1.
3

R
ol

lfo
rm

en
 v

w
.

1.
4

R
ol

lfo
rm

en
 rw

. 



RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 6

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein Total

1 Jarin Wiederkehr 2018 STV Schlossrued 4 7 11 1 11 1 11 1 12 1 9 2 9 3 7 10 5 1 6 10 12 1 11 4 108.0

2 Aaron Caplazi 2018 TV Merenschwand 6 5 10 2 11 1 9 2 11 2 4 5 9 3 9.5 4 5 1 7 1 12 1 12 1 105.5

2 Alessio Beck 2018 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 9 2 10 2 9 3 7 3 5 5 11 1 11 1 10.5 2 5 1 7 1 12 1 9 7 105.5

4 Linus Schumacher 2018 TV Merenschwand 10 1 10 2 7 5 4 9 7 3 9 2 6 6 11.5 1 5 1 7 1 12 1 10 6 98.5

5 Fynn Obrist 2018 TV Sulz 9 2 10 2 4 8 5 7 6 4 9 2 11 1 8 8 5 1 5 13 9 10 7 10 88.0

6 Eden Streit 2018 STV Schlossrued 3 10 10 2 8 4 6 4 2 10 2 11 4 7 8.5 7 3 11 7 1 10 7 12 1 75.5

7 Liano Waltisberg 2018 TV Merenschwand 5 6 9 9 6 6 2 10 3 7 4 5 4 7 5 12 5 1 7 1 12 1 12 1 74.0

8 Nico Greter 2018 TV Merenschwand 4 7 8 13 3 10 6 4 2 10 3 8 4 7 10.5 2 5 1 7 1 10 7 11 4 73.5

9 Simon Honegger 2018 TV Merenschwand 4 7 9 9 4 8 2 10 2 10 4 5 4 7 9.5 4 5 1 7 1 12 1 8 8 70.5

10 Ollin Binder 2018 TV Merenschwand 2 14 8 13 0 14 1 12 2 10 3 8 8 5 9.5 4 5 1 7 1 9 10 8 8 62.5

11 Emil Harsch 2018 TV Sulz 7 4 10 2 1 13 5 7 5 5 2 11 4 7 6 11 1 12 7 1 8 12 4 12 60.0

12 Elias Senn 2018 TV Lenzburg 3 10 10 2 2 12 1 12 3 7 2 11 4 7 7.5 9 5 1 6 10 10 7 4 12 57.5

13 Lev Valle Venzin 2018 TV Lenzburg 3 10 9 9 3 10 1 12 2 10 3 8 4 7 4.5 13 1 12 5 13 8 12 4 12 47.5

14 Eddie Triebel 2018 STV Schlossrued 3 10 9 9 5 7 6 4 3 7 2 11 2 14 4.5 13 0 14 6 10 0 14 5 11 45.5

9.38.6 9.5
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 7

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Manuel Frey 2017 STV Schlossrued 23 55.5 2 8 18.0 4 13 42.5 2 13 20.5 6 10 27.5 1 16 43.0 1 8 17.5 2 91 224.5 1 65.0 2 43.5 5 108.5 2 333.0

2 Lenny Dey Matos Camejo 2017 SATUS ORO 18 46.5 3 11 22.0 1 14 42.0 3 13 27.5 4 9 22.5 2 14 40.5 3 9 15.5 3 88 216.5 3 55.0 3 47.5 1 102.5 3 319.0

3 Lukas Hediger 2017 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 19 61.0 1 5 14.0 6 12 36.0 5 13 39.0 1 10 20.0 4 16 41.5 2 9 11.5 10 84 223.0 2 35.0 8 45.5 3 80.5 7 303.5

4 Joel Lauper 2017 SATUS ORO 17 28.0 8 5 14.0 6 12 42.0 3 12 28.5 3 9 18.0 5 11 26.0 7 9 18.0 1 75 174.5 5 69.0 1 41.5 8 110.5 1 285.0

5 Jan Flückiger 2017 STV Schlossrued 25 46.5 3 8 19.0 2 13 18.0 11 13 29.5 2 10 22.5 2 16 32.5 6 9 15.0 4 94 183.0 4 46.0 6 47.0 2 93.0 5 276.0

6 Hendrik Meier 2017 TV Lenzburg 19 45.5 5 5 14.5 5 11 33.0 6 10 22.0 5 5 7.5 10 14 36.0 4 9 13.5 7 73 172.0 6 55.0 3 45.0 4 100.0 4 272.0

7 Jeremia Ammann 2017 TV Merenschwand 14 28.0 8 8 19.0 2 14 46.0 1 8 13.5 9 7 14.0 6 14 17.5 11 8 15.0 4 73 153.0 7 36.0 7 43.0 6 79.0 8 232.0

8 Georges Chébli 2017 TV Merenschwand 15 29.5 6 5 14.0 6 10 27.0 7 8 16.0 8 7 8.5 8 11 23.5 9 8 13.5 7 64 132.0 8 30.0 10 42.5 7 72.5 9 204.5

9 Ethan Vich 2017 TV Merenschwand 14 20.5 10 5 12.5 9 10 18.0 11 8 10.5 10 7 9.5 7 12 19.0 10 8 12.5 9 64 102.5 11 50.0 5 41.5 8 91.5 6 194.0

10 Matti Scholl 2017 STV Schlossrued 18 28.5 7 8 9.0 12 10 25.0 8 13 17.0 7 7 8.0 9 16 34.0 5 8 10.5 11 80 132.0 8 18.0 12 38.5 10 56.5 12 188.5

11 Leandro Blunschi 2017 TV Merenschwand 14 19.5 11 5 12.5 9 12 24.0 10 8 10.5 10 7 6.5 11 13 26.0 7 7 15.0 4 66 114.0 10 31.0 9 35.0 12 66.0 10 180.0

12 Mattis Wendler 2017 TV Sulz 14 4.5 12 5 9.5 11 10 25.0 8 8 10.5 10 7 5.0 12 8 16.5 12 8 10.5 11 60 81.5 12 27.0 11 37.0 11 64.0 11 145.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 7

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Manuel Frey 2017 STV Schlossrued 5 17.5 1 4 10.0 5 8 16.0 1 6 12.0 4 6 12.0 1 2 6.0 5 6 18.0 4 7 24.5 1 7 17.5 4 6 3.0 7 5 15.0 1 5 12.5 1 6 15.0 1 3 10.5 1 7 17.5 1 5 10.0 1 3 7.5 3 91 224.5

2 Lukas Hediger 2017 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 4 12.0 3 4 16.0 1 5 15.0 2 6 18.0 1 3 9.0 5 2 5.0 5 6 18.0 4 6 18.0 3 7 21.0 2 6 18.0 1 5 10.0 4 5 10.0 2 6 15.0 1 3 9.0 4 7 17.5 1 5 7.5 5 4 4.0 10 84 223.0

3 Lenny Dey Matos Came 2017 SATUS ORO 4 12.0 3 4 12.0 4 5 10.0 4 5 12.5 2 6 12.0 1 5 10.0 1 8 24.0 2 6 18.0 3 7 24.5 1 6 3.0 7 5 12.5 2 4 10.0 2 6 15.0 1 3 10.5 1 5 15.0 6 5 7.5 5 4 8.0 1 88 216.5

4 Jan Flückiger 2017 STV Schlossrued 5 12.5 2 4 14.0 3 8 8.0 5 8 12.0 4 6 12.0 1 2 7.0 1 6 18.0 4 7 0.0 12 7 17.5 4 6 12.0 2 5 12.5 2 5 10.0 2 6 6.0 7 3 9.0 4 7 17.5 1 6 9.0 4 3 6.0 6 94 183.0

5 Joel Lauper 2017 SATUS ORO 3 4.5 10 4 6.0 8 5 5.0 9 5 12.5 2 3 9.0 5 2 5.0 3 6 21.0 3 6 21.0 2 7 21.0 2 5 7.5 3 5 10.0 4 4 8.0 5 3 6.0 7 3 7.5 6 5 12.5 7 5 10.0 1 4 8.0 1 75 174.5

6 Hendrik Meier 2017 TV Lenzburg 3 6.0 6 5 15.0 2 5 12.5 3 6 12.0 4 3 7.5 8 2 7.0 1 5 15.0 7 6 18.0 3 7 17.5 4 3 4.5 6 5 7.5 6 0 0.0 12 5 12.5 4 2 6.0 9 7 17.5 1 5 7.5 5 4 6.0 6 73 172.0

7 Jeremia Ammann 2017 TV Merenschwand 3 6.0 6 4 10.0 5 4 6.0 8 3 6.0 9 6 12.0 1 2 7.0 1 8 28.0 1 6 18.0 3 5 7.5 9 3 6.0 4 3 6.0 8 4 8.0 5 7 0.0 12 3 7.5 6 4 10.0 8 5 7.5 5 3 7.5 3 73 153.0

8 Georges Chébli 2017 TV Merenschwand 3 7.5 5 4 6.0 8 4 8.0 5 4 8.0 8 3 9.0 5 2 5.0 1 6 15.0 7 4 12.0 8 5 10.0 8 3 6.0 4 3 4.5 10 4 4.0 7 5 7.5 6 2 6.0 9 4 10.0 8 5 7.5 5 3 6.0 6 64 132.0

8 Matti Scholl 2017 STV Schlossrued 3 6.0 6 4 6.0 8 5 7.5 7 6 9.0 7 6 6.0 11 2 3.0 4 5 15.0 7 5 10.0 10 7 14.0 7 6 3.0 7 3 6.0 8 4 2.0 8 6 6.0 7 3 10.5 1 7 17.5 1 5 7.5 5 3 3.0 11 80 132.0

10 Leandro Blunschi 2017 TV Merenschwand 3 6.0 6 4 8.0 7 4 4.0 10 3 1.5 12 3 7.5 8 2 5.0 1 6 12.0 10 6 12.0 8 5 7.5 9 3 3.0 7 3 4.5 10 4 2.0 8 5 10.0 5 3 6.0 9 5 10.0 8 5 10.0 1 2 5.0 9 66 114.0

11 Ethan Vich 2017 TV Merenschwand 3 4.5 10 4 6.0 8 4 4.0 10 3 6.0 9 3 7.5 8 2 5.0 1 6 12.0 10 4 6.0 11 5 7.5 9 3 3.0 7 3 7.5 6 4 2.0 8 6 6.0 7 2 5.0 12 4 8.0 11 5 5.0 12 3 7.5 3 64 102.5

12 Mattis Wendler 2017 TV Sulz 3 1.5 12 4 0.0 12 4 0.0 12 3 3.0 11 3 4.5 12 2 5.0 1 5 10.0 12 5 15.0 7 5 7.5 9 3 3.0 7 3 3.0 12 4 2.0 8 2 3.0 11 3 7.5 6 3 6.0 12 5 7.5 5 3 3.0 11 60 81.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 7

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein Total

1 Joel Lauper 2017 SATUS ORO 8 1 10 4 12 1 11 1 10 2 7 3 11 1 5.5 12 5 3 7 2 12 1 12 1 110.5

2 Manuel Frey 2017 STV Schlossrued 7 3 11 1 12 1 6 4 9 3 11 1 9 5 9.5 7 6 1 7 2 12 1 9 10 108.5

3 Lenny Dey Matos Camejo 2017 SATUS ORO 5 6 10 4 4 5 7 2 9 3 10 2 10 4 10.5 5 5 3 11 1 9 9 12 1 102.5

4 Hendrik Meier 2017 TV Lenzburg 8 1 10 4 5 4 7 2 8 5 6 5 11 1 12 1 6 1 7 2 10 7 10 9 100.0

5 Jan Flückiger 2017 STV Schlossrued 7 3 10 4 2 6 6 4 11 1 3 10 7 6 12 1 5 3 6 10 12 1 12 1 93.0

6 Ethan Vich 2017 TV Merenschwand 6 5 11 1 12 1 4 7 2 10 4 7 11 1 10.5 5 5 3 7 2 8 11 11 7 91.5

7 Lukas Hediger 2017 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 5 6 9 10 0 10 5 6 4 7 5 6 7 6 11.5 3 5 3 7 2 10 7 12 1 80.5

8 Jeremia Ammann 2017 TV Merenschwand 5 6 10 4 0 10 2 9 5 6 7 3 7 6 9 9 3 10 7 2 12 1 12 1 79.0

9 Georges Chébli 2017 TV Merenschwand 5 6 8 11 2 6 2 9 4 7 4 7 5 9 6.5 11 5 3 7 2 12 1 12 1 72.5

10 Leandro Blunschi 2017 TV Merenschwand 5 6 10 4 2 6 2 9 3 9 4 7 5 9 7 10 5 3 7 2 9 9 7 12 66.0

11 Mattis Wendler 2017 TV Sulz 2 11 11 1 2 6 4 7 2 10 2 12 4 11 11 4 3 10 6 10 8 11 9 10 64.0

12 Matti Scholl 2017 STV Schlossrued 2 11 6 12 0 10 2 9 2 10 3 10 3 12 9.5 7 1 12 6 10 11 6 11 7 56.5

8. Beweglichkeit

8.7 9.1

9. Kraft
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 8

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Noé von Däniken 2016 SATUS ORO 31 97.0 2 14 40.0 2 14 52.0 2 16 32.0 4 14 36.0 1 24 79.5 1 15 37.5 1 128 374.0 2 75.0 3 59.0 1 134.0 1 508.0

2 Ari Hendle 2016 TV Lenzburg 31 117.0 1 18 45.0 1 16 56.0 1 18 35.0 3 14 32.0 2 24 72.0 2 12 30.0 2 133 387.0 1 59.0 4 56.0 2 115.0 4 502.0

3 Laurin Schenk 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 26 84.0 3 6 9.0 9 12 39.0 5 13 36.0 1 10 25.0 4 23 64.5 3 10 15.0 8 100 272.5 3 76.0 2 48.0 3 124.0 3 396.5

4 Dario Vetsch 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 29 68.5 4 11 22.0 5 13 45.5 4 18 36.0 1 12 30.0 3 16 42.5 6 10 21.0 3 109 265.5 4 79.0 1 47.5 5 126.5 2 392.0

5 Samuel Simkovic 2016 TV Lenzburg 22 54.5 6 10 27.0 3 12 33.0 8 13 26.5 7 12 18.0 6 13 32.5 7 9 19.5 6 91 211.0 6 41.0 7 45.5 8 86.5 6 297.5

6 Nico Kaufmann 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 22 40.0 9 9 25.5 4 13 39.0 5 15 25.5 8 9 20.5 5 23 47.0 5 10 19.0 7 101 216.5 5 31.0 11 48.0 3 79.0 10 295.5

7 Timo Gloor 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 21 57.0 5 6 3.0 11 12 33.0 8 13 27.0 5 10 15.0 7 22 50.0 4 9 13.5 9 93 198.5 7 43.0 6 39.5 10 82.5 9 281.0

8 Sven Pape 2016 TV Merenschwand 19 41.5 7 9 21.0 6 14 49.0 3 13 20.5 11 7 11.0 9 11 23.5 8 9 20.5 4 82 187.0 8 38.0 9 47.5 5 85.5 7 272.5

9 Noah Kleeb 2016 TV Sulz 18 41.5 7 6 9.0 9 11 30.0 10 12 23.0 9 7 8.0 11 14 15.0 10 8 12.5 11 76 139.0 10 39.0 8 44.0 9 83.0 8 222.0

10 Lean Greter 2016 TV Merenschwand 13 17.0 10 9 10.5 8 12 36.0 7 12 27.0 5 7 12.0 8 10 21.0 9 9 20.0 5 72 143.5 9 36.0 10 39.0 11 75.0 11 218.5

11 Jayden Rosamilia 2016 SATUS ORO 9 11.0 11 6 13.5 7 12 30.0 10 7 21.0 10 7 10.5 10 5 12.5 11 8 13.5 9 54 112.0 11 56.0 5 46.5 7 102.5 5 214.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 8

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Ari Hendle 2016 TV Lenzburg 7 21.0 2 5 20.0 1 10 40.0 1 9 36.0 1 9 22.5 1 9 22.5 1 8 32.0 1 8 24.0 2 10 15.0 10 8 20.0 1 8 20.0 2 6 12.0 2 7 21.0 4 8 24.0 2 9 27.0 1 6 9.0 4 6 21.0 1 133 387.0

2 Noé von Däniken 2016 SATUS ORO 8 28.0 1 5 20.0 1 10 25.0 3 8 24.0 3 9 22.5 1 5 17.5 1 8 28.0 2 6 24.0 2 10 20.0 5 6 12.0 5 8 24.0 1 6 12.0 2 7 24.5 1 8 28.0 1 9 27.0 1 7 17.5 1 8 20.0 2 128 374.0

3 Laurin Schenk 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 6 6.0 9 4 14.0 4 8 32.0 2 8 32.0 2 3 6.0 10 3 3.0 5 6 15.0 9 6 24.0 2 7 21.0 2 6 15.0 3 5 15.0 4 5 10.0 4 7 24.5 1 8 16.0 3 8 24.0 3 6 9.0 4 4 6.0 9 100 272.5

4 Dario Vetsch 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 6 15.0 3 5 12.5 5 10 25.0 3 8 16.0 5 6 12.0 6 5 10.0 2 6 21.0 4 7 24.5 1 10 20.0 5 8 16.0 2 7 17.5 3 5 12.5 1 7 24.5 1 0 0.0 6 9 18.0 5 6 9.0 4 4 12.0 3 109 265.5

5 Nico Kaufmann 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 5 12.5 5 4 12.0 6 5 7.5 8 8 8.0 9 6 21.0 3 3 4.5 3 6 18.0 5 7 21.0 5 7 17.5 7 8 8.0 7 5 12.5 5 4 8.0 5 6 21.0 4 8 8.0 5 9 18.0 5 6 9.0 4 4 10.0 5 101 216.5

6 Samuel Simkovic 2016 TV Lenzburg 5 7.5 8 4 16.0 3 5 15.0 5 8 16.0 5 6 15.0 4 4 12.0 1 6 18.0 5 6 15.0 9 7 17.5 7 6 9.0 6 7 10.5 6 5 7.5 7 6 15.0 8 0 0.0 6 7 17.5 7 5 7.5 8 4 12.0 3 91 211.0

7 Timo Gloor 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 6 12.0 7 4 12.0 6 5 15.0 5 6 18.0 4 3 3.0 11 3 0.0 5 6 15.0 9 6 18.0 7 7 21.0 2 6 6.0 8 5 7.5 7 5 7.5 7 6 18.0 6 8 12.0 4 8 20.0 4 5 7.5 8 4 6.0 9 93 198.5

8 Sven Pape 2016 TV Merenschwand 5 12.5 5 4 4.0 9 5 10.0 7 5 15.0 7 6 15.0 4 3 6.0 1 8 28.0 2 6 21.0 5 7 17.5 7 6 3.0 9 3 3.0 11 4 8.0 5 7 17.5 7 0 0.0 6 4 6.0 9 5 12.5 2 4 8.0 7 82 187.0

9 Lean Greter 2016 TV Merenschwand 0 0.0 10 4 4.0 9 5 5.0 9 4 8.0 9 6 9.0 8 3 1.5 2 6 18.0 5 6 18.0 7 7 24.5 1 5 2.5 10 3 6.0 8 4 6.0 9 6 15.0 8 0 0.0 6 4 6.0 9 5 10.0 3 4 10.0 5 72 143.5

10 Noah Kleeb 2016 TV Sulz 5 15.0 3 4 12.0 6 5 2.5 11 4 12.0 8 3 7.5 9 3 1.5 2 6 15.0 9 5 15.0 9 7 10.5 11 5 12.5 4 3 6.0 8 4 2.0 11 6 15.0 8 8 0.0 6 0 0.0 11 5 5.0 11 3 7.5 8 76 139.0

11 Jayden Rosamilia 2016 SATUS ORO 0 0.0 10 0 0.0 11 5 5.0 9 4 6.0 11 3 10.5 7 3 3.0 1 6 18.0 5 6 12.0 11 7 21.0 2 0 0.0 11 3 4.5 10 4 6.0 9 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 6 5 12.5 8 5 7.5 8 3 6.0 9 54 112.0
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 8

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein Total

1 Noé von Däniken 2016 SATUS ORO 9 3 11 2 12 1 12 1 12 1 9 4 10 2 12 1 12 1 11 2 12 1 12 1 134.0

2 Dario Vetsch 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 12 1 11 2 12 1 12 1 11 4 11 1 10 2 11.5 4 5 4 7 3 12 1 12 1 126.5

3 Laurin Schenk 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 10 2 12 1 12 1 8 5 12 1 11 1 11 1 12 1 5 4 7 3 12 1 12 1 124.0

4 Ari Hendle 2016 TV Lenzburg 9 3 10 4 3 5 5 9 12 1 10 3 10 2 11 6 9 2 12 1 12 1 12 1 115.0

5 Jayden Rosamilia 2016 SATUS ORO 9 3 10 4 4 4 11 3 9 6 7 5 6 6 10.5 8 5 4 7 3 12 1 12 1 102.5

6 Samuel Simkovic 2016 TV Lenzburg 5 9 10 4 3 5 8 5 5 8 4 7 6 6 10.5 8 6 3 7 3 10 9 12 1 86.5

7 Sven Pape 2016 TV Merenschwand 6 7 7 10 3 5 2 11 5 8 6 6 9 5 11.5 4 5 4 7 3 12 1 12 1 85.5

8 Noah Kleeb 2016 TV Sulz 3 11 10 4 2 8 9 4 6 7 4 7 5 9 11 6 5 4 7 3 10 9 11 10 83.0

9 Timo Gloor 2016 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 8 6 7 10 2 8 6 8 11 4 4 7 5 9 9.5 10 5 4 7 3 12 1 6 11 82.5

10 Nico Kaufmann 2016 TSV Rohrdorf 6 7 8 9 1 11 8 5 3 11 3 11 2 11 12 1 5 4 7 3 12 1 12 1 79.0

11 Lean Greter 2016 TV Merenschwand 5 9 10 4 2 8 4 10 5 8 4 7 6 6 7 11 5 4 7 3 8 11 12 1 75.0

9.38.6 9.5
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8.7 9.1

9. Kraft
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 9+

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Jonas Hilfiker 2014 STV Schlossrued 26 74.0 3 11 36.0 1 13 39.0 3 18 30.0 4 12 25.5 3 24 55.0 2 14 28.0 1 118 287.5 2 78.0 1 56.0 1 134.0 1 421.5

2 Samuel Sauter 2015 STV Schlossrued 22 77.5 2 11 19.5 5 12 39.0 3 18 27.0 5 12 29.0 1 26 73.5 1 10 23.0 2 111 288.5 1 67.0 3 53.0 2 120.0 2 408.5

3 Nevin Fabritius 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 28 60.0 5 10 30.0 2 13 45.0 1 18 53.0 1 10 25.0 4 24 53.5 3 10 19.0 6 113 285.5 3 64.0 4 44.0 6 108.0 4 393.5

4 Roméo Sorbara 2013 SATUS ORO 26 80.5 1 14 21.5 4 14 35.0 6 18 44.0 2 12 24.0 5 22 44.5 4 11 21.5 3 117 271.0 4 52.0 5 34.0 8 86.0 6 357.0

5 Andrin Hofmann 2015 STV Schlossrued 23 57.5 6 9 19.5 5 13 36.0 5 13 20.0 8 10 22.5 6 13 23.5 7 10 20.0 4 91 199.0 7 68.0 2 52.0 3 120.0 2 319.0

6 Miro Keller 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 20 61.5 4 6 10.5 7 13 35.0 6 13 23.5 6 10 27.5 2 22 26.0 6 10 20.0 4 94 204.0 5 52.0 5 49.0 4 101.0 5 305.0

7 Jamie Murer 2015 TV Merenschwand 18 41.0 7 9 25.5 3 14 42.0 2 13 35.5 3 7 12.0 7 11 27.0 5 9 18.0 7 81 201.0 6 36.0 7 49.0 4 85.0 7 286.0

8 Jaron Brem 2013 STV Schlossrued 13 23.5 8 9 6.0 8 11 27.0 8 13 20.5 7 7 11.0 8 7 10.5 8 8 12.0 8 68 110.5 8 32.0 8 38.0 7 70.0 8 180.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 9+

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Samuel Sauter 2015 STV Schlossrued 5 17.5 2 4 12.0 4 5 20.0 1 8 28.0 1 6 12.0 5 5 7.5 4 6 18.0 5 6 21.0 1 10 15.0 6 8 12.0 5 7 14.0 3 5 15.0 1 7 21.0 1 10 30.0 1 9 22.5 2 6 15.0 1 4 8.0 4 111 288.5

2 Jonas Hilfiker 2014 STV Schlossrued 5 15.0 5 5 15.0 3 8 20.0 1 8 24.0 2 6 21.0 1 5 15.0 1 6 18.0 5 7 21.0 1 10 10.0 8 8 20.0 3 7 10.5 5 5 15.0 1 7 21.0 1 8 16.0 4 9 18.0 3 7 14.0 2 7 14.0 1 118 287.5

3 Nevin Fabritius 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 8 16.0 4 4 12.0 4 8 16.0 3 8 16.0 5 6 18.0 2 4 12.0 2 6 24.0 1 7 21.0 1 10 25.0 1 8 28.0 1 5 15.0 1 5 10.0 5 7 7.0 4 9 22.5 2 8 24.0 1 6 9.0 6 4 10.0 3 113 285.5

4 Roméo Sorbara 2013 SATUS ORO 8 24.0 1 5 20.0 1 5 12.5 5 8 24.0 2 9 9.0 6 5 12.5 1 8 20.0 4 6 15.0 6 10 20.0 2 8 24.0 2 7 14.0 3 5 10.0 5 7 7.0 4 8 20.0 3 7 17.5 4 6 9.0 6 5 12.5 2 117 271.0

5 Miro Keller 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 5 15.0 5 4 16.0 2 5 12.5 5 6 18.0 4 3 7.5 7 3 3.0 2 6 21.0 3 7 14.0 8 7 17.5 3 6 6.0 6 5 15.0 1 5 12.5 3 6 6.0 6 8 4.0 5 8 16.0 6 6 12.0 3 4 8.0 4 94 204.0

6 Jamie Murer 2015 TV Merenschwand 5 12.5 7 4 6.0 8 5 12.5 5 4 10.0 7 6 18.0 2 3 7.5 1 8 24.0 1 6 18.0 5 7 17.5 3 6 18.0 4 3 6.0 8 4 6.0 7 7 21.0 1 0 0.0 6 4 6.0 8 5 10.0 5 4 8.0 4 81 201.0

7 Andrin Hofmann 2015 STV Schlossrued 5 17.5 2 4 12.0 4 8 16.0 3 6 12.0 6 6 18.0 2 3 1.5 1 6 15.0 7 7 21.0 1 7 14.0 7 6 6.0 6 5 10.0 6 5 12.5 3 6 6.0 6 0 0.0 6 7 17.5 4 6 12.0 3 4 8.0 4 91 199.0

8 Jaron Brem 2013 STV Schlossrued 0 0.0 8 4 8.0 7 5 7.5 8 4 8.0 8 6 6.0 8 3 0.0 1 6 12.0 8 5 15.0 6 7 17.5 3 6 3.0 8 3 9.0 7 4 2.0 8 0 0.0 8 0 0.0 6 7 10.5 7 5 7.5 8 3 4.5 8 68 110.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 9+

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein Total

1 Jonas Hilfiker 2014 STV Schlossrued 10 1 12 1 12 1 10 3 12 1 11 1 11 1 12 1 9 1 11 2 12 1 12 1 134.0

2 Andrin Hofmann 2015 STV Schlossrued 10 1 10 3 12 1 12 1 6 5 9 3 9 3 12 1 9 1 7 4 12 1 12 1 120.0

2 Samuel Sauter 2015 STV Schlossrued 10 1 11 2 12 1 9 5 8 3 8 4 9 3 10 7 7 4 12 1 12 1 12 1 120.0

4 Nevin Fabritius 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 5 6 10 3 11 4 10 3 11 2 6 5 11 1 12 1 6 5 10 3 9 6 7 8 108.0

5 Miro Keller 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 7 4 9 6 4 8 6 6 8 3 11 1 7 5 12 1 6 5 7 4 12 1 12 1 101.0

6 Roméo Sorbara 2013 SATUS ORO 6 5 10 3 8 5 11 2 6 5 4 6 7 5 12 1 5 7 7 4 0 8 10 6 86.0

7 Jamie Murer 2015 TV Merenschwand 2 8 9 6 6 7 6 6 2 7 4 6 7 5 10 7 9 1 7 4 11 5 12 1 85.0

8 Jaron Brem 2013 STV Schlossrued 4 7 9 6 8 5 4 8 2 7 3 8 2 8 12 1 5 7 7 4 6 7 8 7 70.0

8. Beweglichkeit

8.7 9.1

9. Kraft
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 9

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Ludovico Mancin 2015 BTV Luzern 7 19.0 5 17 53.5 2 10 38.0 1 5 20.0 1 11 27.5 4 8 12.0 4 12 36.0 4 70 206.0 3 76.0 9 81.5 1 157.5 1 363.5

2 Liano Giorgi 2015 SATUS ORO 10 35.0 1 17 52.0 3 10 36.0 2 5 15.0 2 10 28.0 3 8 28.0 1 11 32.0 7 71 226.0 1 70.0 13 63.0 2 133.0 2 359.0

3 Livio Gutkencht 2015 BTV Luzern 7 19.0 5 16 35.5 5 10 36.0 2 5 15.0 2 11 24.5 6 6 19.5 3 12 30.0 9 67 179.5 4 84.0 1 43.0 4 127.0 3 306.5

4 Merwin Khoshehchin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 9 25.0 2 15 41.5 4 10 35.0 4 3 10.5 7 11 32.5 2 5 12.0 4 6 20.5 14 59 177.0 5 68.0 14 49.5 3 117.5 4 294.5

5 Nico Esztergalyos 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 8 22.5 4 15 58.0 1 10 26.5 11 5 7.5 13 11 37.0 1 7 21.0 2 12 37.5 3 68 210.0 2 49.0 17 34.5 7 83.5 16 293.5

6 Nilan Schneider 2015 TV Wiedlisbach 6 16.5 10 13 35.0 6 9 23.0 15 5 12.5 5 10 26.0 5 6 10.5 8 12 34.5 5 61 158.0 6 74.0 11 35.0 6 109.0 6 267.0

7 Maxim Fuchs 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 6 15.0 14 14 29.0 7 9 27.0 10 5 7.5 13 10 18.0 10 4 11.0 6 12 39.0 2 60 146.5 7 79.0 5 28.0 8 107.0 7 253.5

8 Jan Müller 2015 TV Merenschwand 9 23.0 3 10 24.5 8 10 26.5 11 3 9.0 10 8 22.0 7 4 9.0 12 8 24.0 12 52 138.0 8 77.0 7 25.5 9 102.5 8 240.5

9 Emilian Senn 2015 NKL Liestal 7 17.5 9 9 12.5 14 8 24.0 13 5 12.5 5 7 17.0 12 3 9.0 12 13 43.5 1 52 136.0 9 80.0 3 12.5 14 92.5 11 228.5

10 Lio Scheuble 2015 TSV Rohrdorf 8 18.0 7 11 21.0 11 10 28.5 8 5 15.0 2 8 20.5 8 4 6.0 17 8 26.0 11 54 135.0 10 77.0 7 11.5 15 88.5 13 223.5

11 Joel Meyer 2015 SATUS ORO 6 16.5 10 13 22.0 10 9 24.0 13 3 7.5 13 8 17.5 11 4 10.0 10 4 12.5 17 47 110.0 15 76.0 9 37.0 5 113.0 5 223.0

12 Jan Bachmann 2015 STV Neunkirch 7 15.5 13 10 17.0 12 10 20.5 16 3 6.0 17 10 9.0 17 4 11.0 6 11 33.5 6 55 112.5 14 84.0 1 14.5 13 98.5 9 211.0

13 Andrin Burkart 2015 KTV Dietikon 6 18.0 7 9 10.0 15 10 30.0 6 3 7.5 13 8 19.5 9 5 9.0 12 11 29.0 10 52 123.0 11 67.0 15 17.0 10 84.0 14 207.0

14 Tigran Ohanian 2015 SATUS ORO 6 16.5 10 11 24.5 8 10 29.0 7 3 9.0 10 9 16.0 13 5 8.0 15 8 19.0 16 52 122.0 12 73.0 12 11.0 16 84.0 14 206.0

15 Juel Pecho 2015 NKL Liestal 7 14.0 15 9 13.0 13 8 20.0 17 5 10.0 9 7 16.0 13 3 7.5 16 7 23.5 13 46 104.0 16 78.0 6 17.0 10 95.0 10 199.0

16 Samu Erdin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 2 7.5 17 6 10.0 15 10 31.0 5 3 9.0 10 7 16.0 13 4 10.0 10 6 20.0 15 38 103.5 17 80.0 3 10.5 17 90.5 12 194.0

17 Semjon Suter 2015 KTV Dietikon 4 10.0 16 7 7.0 17 10 28.0 9 3 10.5 7 8 16.0 13 5 10.5 8 11 32.0 7 48 114.0 13 46.0 18 10.0 18 56.0 18 170.0

18 Yanis Scholl 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 0 0.0 18 60.0 16 16.5 12 76.5 17 76.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 9

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Liano Giorgi 2015 SATUS ORO 5 17.5 1 5 17.5 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 2 5 10.0 3 5 17.5 3 4 14.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 1 3 12.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 3 5 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 8.0 8 2 6.0 1 2 6.0 2 2 8.0 1 4 14.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 10 3 9.0 7 1 3.5 10 4 12.0 1 70 226.0

2 Nico Esztergalyos 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 3 7.5 10 5 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 1 5 17.5 1 4 18.0 2 3 10.5 2 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 5 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 20.0 1 2 6.0 1 2 5.0 3 2 6.0 4 3 9.0 4 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 5 3 9.0 7 3 9.0 2 3 9.0 5 65.5 210.0

3 Ludovico Mancin 2015 BTV Luzern 3 9.0 5 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 5 5 12.5 1 5 20.0 1 4 12.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 1 3 12.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 1 5 20.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 12.5 2 2 5.0 5 2 4.0 5 2 6.0 4 4 12.0 2 0 0.0 1 4 0.0 16 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 3 3 12.0 1 3 4.5 9 3 7.5 6 68.5 206.0

4 Livio Gutkencht 2015 BTV Luzern 3 9.0 5 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 2 4 8.0 1 5 15.0 1 4 2.0 10 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 1 3 12.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 3 5 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.5 2 2 2.0 15 2 4.0 5 2 6.0 4 3 9.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 3 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 5 3 10.5 2 3 6.0 6 3 3.0 16 65 179.5

5 Merwin Khoshehchin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 5 15.0 2 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 5 3 7.5 1 5 15.0 1 4 10.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 4 3 10.5 4 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 1 3 10.5 7 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 12.5 2 2 6.0 1 2 7.0 1 2 7.0 2 2 6.0 7 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 7.0 12 1 4.0 16 1 3.5 10 2 6.0 10 57.5 177.0

6 Nilan Schneider 2015 TV Wiedlisbach 3 9.0 5 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 2 3 6.0 1 4 14.0 1 3 4.5 4 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 16 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 4 8.0 13 5 12.5 5 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 8.0 8 2 6.0 1 2 5.0 3 2 7.0 2 3 10.5 3 0 0.0 1 3 0.0 16 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 10 3 9.0 7 3 7.5 3 3 10.5 3 59 158.0

7 Maxim Fuchs 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 3 6.0 13 3 9.0 8 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 4.5 13 3 6.0 1 5 12.5 1 3 6.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 16 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 3 5 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 11 2 4.0 6 2 3.0 9 2 5.0 10 2 6.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 5.0 7 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 7 3 9.0 7 3 10.5 1 3 10.5 3 59 146.5

8 Jan Müller 2015 TV Merenschwand 5 15.0 2 4 8.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 8 1 1.5 6 4 12.0 1 2 5.0 2 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 3 9.0 10 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 7 1 3.0 7 2 4.0 5 2 6.0 4 2 6.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 3.0 12 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 7.0 12 2 7.0 13 1 2.5 14 3 7.5 6 51.5 138.0

9 Emilian Senn 2015 NKL Liestal 3 7.5 10 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 4.5 13 1 0.0 9 4 8.0 2 1 0.0 9 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 15 5 12.5 5 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 11 1 3.0 7 1 3.0 9 2 5.0 10 2 5.0 12 0 0.0 1 1 4.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 13.5 1 3 10.5 2 3 7.5 3 4 12.0 1 52 136.0

10 Lio Scheuble 2015 TSV Rohrdorf 4 10.0 4 4 8.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 7 1 2.0 3 5 7.5 2 2 4.0 3 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 15 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 3 5 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.0 5 1 3.0 7 1 1.5 17 2 6.0 4 2 4.0 15 0 0.0 1 2 2.0 14 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 7 3 10.5 2 1 3.0 13 1 3.5 14 53 135.0

11 Andrin Burkart 2015 KTV Dietikon 2 6.0 13 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 4.5 13 1 1.0 6 2 3.0 4 3 1.5 6 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 4 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 3 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.0 5 1 2.5 13 1 3.0 9 2 4.0 15 3 6.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 3.0 12 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 16 3 10.5 2 2 5.0 7 3 7.5 6 51 123.0

12 Tigran Ohanian 2015 SATUS ORO 3 9.0 5 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 8 1 2.0 3 4 12.0 1 3 4.5 2 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 4 3 10.5 4 0 0.0 1 4 8.0 13 3 9.0 10 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 11 2 1.0 17 2 4.0 5 2 5.0 10 3 6.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 2.0 14 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 7.0 12 3 7.5 12 0 0.0 16 3 4.5 13 51 122.0

13 Semjon Suter 2015 KTV Dietikon 2 5.0 16 2 5.0 16 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 1.0 17 1 1.0 5 2 3.0 3 2 2.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 3 10.5 7 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 11 1 2.0 15 1 2.0 13 2 6.0 4 3 4.5 14 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 7 3 10.5 2 2 5.0 7 3 7.5 6 46.5 114.0

14 Jan Bachmann 2015 STV Neunkirch 3 7.5 10 4 8.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 8 1 2.0 3 4 6.0 2 2 3.0 3 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 4 4.0 16 3 6.0 17 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 1 0.0 17 1 3.0 7 2 2.0 13 2 4.0 15 2 7.0 6 0 0.0 1 2 4.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 12.0 3 3 9.0 7 3 7.5 3 2 5.0 11 51 112.5

15 Joel Meyer 2015 SATUS ORO 3 9.0 5 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 4.5 13 2 4.0 1 5 7.5 1 3 6.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 2 5.0 17 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 3 7.5 13 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 8.0 8 1 2.5 13 1 2.0 13 2 5.0 10 2 4.0 15 0 0.0 1 2 6.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 1 3.5 17 1 4.0 16 1 2.5 14 1 2.5 17 45.5 110.0

16 Juel Pecho 2015 NKL Liestal 3 6.0 13 4 8.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 8 1 3.5 1 4 0.0 2 1 3.5 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 8 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 2 2.0 17 5 10.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 1 6.0 11 1 3.0 7 1 3.0 9 2 4.0 15 2 4.0 15 0 0.0 1 1 3.5 11 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 13.5 1 2 5.0 15 0 0.0 16 2 5.0 11 44 104.0

17 Samu Erdin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 1 3.5 17 1 4.0 17 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 8 1 1.5 1 1 1.0 1 1 1.5 1 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 4 3 10.5 4 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 3 9.0 10 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 11 1 3.0 7 1 2.0 13 2 5.0 10 2 5.0 12 0 0.0 1 2 5.0 7 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 2 7.0 12 2 6.0 14 1 3.5 10 1 3.5 14 37.5 103.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 9

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein T T T T T T T T T T T S T S T S T Total

1 Ludovico Mancin 2015 BTV Luzern 10 7 10 6 12 1 9 15 12 1 12 1 11 8 4.5 5 8.0 1 5.0 1 7.5 1 7 24.5 1 6 18.0 1 4 14.0 2 157.5

2 Liano Giorgi 2015 SATUS ORO 10 7 9 10 8 14 12 1 9 15 11 6 11 8 7.0 3 7.0 2 3.0 5 5.0 2 6 24.0 2 3 9.0 3 2 8.0 4 133.0

3 Livio Gutkencht 2015 BTV Luzern 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 8.5 1 5.0 3 2.0 9 3.5 7 3 9.0 5 2 6.0 5 3 9.0 3 127.0

4 Merwin Khoshehchin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 10 7 9 10 5 17 12 1 11 12 10 13 11 8 5.5 4 5.0 3 3.0 5 5.0 2 5 10.0 4 3 6.0 5 3 15.0 1 117.5

5 Joel Meyer 2015 SATUS ORO 8 14 9 10 11 12 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 3.0 15 5.0 3 3.0 5 5.0 2 2 6.0 7 3 9.0 3 2 6.0 7 113.0

6 Nilan Schneider 2015 TV Wiedlisbach 11 3 9 10 10 13 11 10 12 1 11 6 10 14 4.5 5 3.0 12 3.5 4 2.5 9 7 14.0 3 0 0.0 8 3 7.5 5 109.0

7 Maxim Fuchs 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 10 7 10 6 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 6 12 1 3.5 11 2.0 17 5.0 1 2.0 11 4 8.0 6 0 0.0 8 3 7.5 5 107.0

8 Jan Müller 2015 TV Merenschwand 10 7 9 10 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 6 11 8 3.0 15 4.0 8 1.5 11 5.0 2 2 2.0 10 3 6.0 5 2 4.0 11 102.5

9 Jan Bachmann 2015 STV Neunkirch 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 4.0 8 3.5 11 1.5 11 2.5 9 1 0.0 12 1 0.0 8 2 3.0 12 98.5

10 Juel Pecho 2015 NKL Liestal 11 3 10 6 12 1 10 13 12 1 11 6 12 1 8.0 2 4.0 8 0.0 17 1.5 15 1 0.5 11 1 0.0 8 3 3.0 12 95.0

11 Emilian Senn 2015 NKL Liestal 10 7 12 1 12 1 11 10 12 1 11 6 12 1 3.0 15 5.0 3 1.0 13 2.0 11 1 0.0 12 1 0.0 8 3 1.5 16 92.5

12 Samu Erdin 2015 KuGeTu Kleindöttingen 10 7 11 4 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 8 3.5 11 3.0 12 1.0 13 1.0 17 1 0.0 12 1 0.0 8 1 2.0 15 90.5

13 Lio Scheuble 2015 TSV Rohrdorf 11 3 10 6 12 1 12 1 10 13 11 6 11 8 4.5 5 3.0 12 1.0 13 3.0 8 1 0.0 12 1 0.0 8 1 0.0 17 88.5

14 Andrin Burkart 2015 KTV Dietikon 11 3 11 4 12 1 11 10 6 18 6 16 10 14 2.5 18 4.5 7 3.0 5 2.0 11 1 0.0 12 0 0.0 8 2 5.0 9 84.0

14 Tigran Ohanian 2015 SATUS ORO 8 14 9 10 12 1 10 13 12 1 10 13 12 1 4.0 8 0.0 18 0.0 17 1.0 17 1 0.0 12 0 0.0 8 3 6.0 7 84.0

16 Nico Esztergalyos 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 7 18 8 18 7 16 4 18 8 16 6 16 9 16 4.0 8 3.0 12 5.0 1 5.0 2 3 3.0 8 4 10.0 2 3 4.5 10 83.5

17 Yanis Scholl 2015 TV KUTU Solothurn 8 14 9 10 8 14 8 16 10 13 8 15 9 16 3.5 11 3.0 12 2.0 9 2.0 11 2 3.0 8 0 0.0 8 3 3.0 12 76.5

18 Semjon Suter 2015 KTV Dietikon 8 14 9 10 3 18 5 17 8 16 6 16 7 18 3.5 11 4.0 8 1.0 13 1.5 15 1 0.0 12 0 0.0 8 0 0.0 17 56.0
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 10

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Lazar Jean-Maire 2014 TV Lenzburg 16 56.0 2 27 95.5 1 16 56.0 1 15 37.5 1 22 62.0 1 14 37.5 1 24 69.0 4 134 413.5 1 81.0 3 97.5 1 178.5 1 592.0

2 Matteo Marino 2014 NKL Liestal 17 56.5 1 23 34.5 6 14 42.0 3 13 29.0 2 19 42.0 4 13 34.0 2 24 86.5 1 123 324.5 2 83.0 1 57.5 3 140.5 3 465.0

3 Nino Affolter 2014 TV Selzach 16 38.0 5 24 77.5 2 15 33.0 7 11 26.0 6 16 49.0 2 13 29.5 4 22 49.0 7 117 302.0 3 64.0 10 48.0 5 112.0 8 414.0

4 Florian Friedli 2014 NKL Liestal 16 42.0 4 24 23.5 9 15 50.0 2 13 26.5 5 19 45.0 3 13 22.5 7 24 78.5 3 124 288.0 4 70.0 7 51.5 4 121.5 4 409.5

5 Gregory Wiss 2014 NKL Liestal 16 50.5 3 20 53.5 3 14 41.0 4 11 20.5 8 18 40.5 6 12 26.0 6 24 56.0 6 115 288.0 4 75.0 5 42.5 7 117.5 6 405.5

6 Louis Hänggi 2014 TV Kaufleute Solothurn 14 34.5 6 22 53.5 3 12 32.0 8 11 27.5 4 15 31.5 7 13 27.0 5 23 80.5 2 110 286.5 6 71.0 6 44.0 6 115.0 7 401.5

7 Cyrill Lötscher 2014 TV Wolfwil 13 27.5 7 22 47.5 5 12 32.0 8 11 20.0 9 16 42.0 4 13 31.5 3 23 66.5 5 110 267.0 7 79.0 4 41.0 8 120.0 5 387.0

8 Finn Bühler 2014 STV Neunkirch 9 25.0 8 16 18.0 10 11 34.5 6 11 25.5 7 14 28.0 8 8 16.0 9 15 46.5 8 84 193.5 8 68.0 9 37.0 9 105.0 9 298.5

9 Jamiro Scheidegger 2014 SATUS ORO 7 18.0 9 14 24.5 7 13 39.0 5 10 28.0 3 16 25.0 9 6 16.5 8 12 29.5 10 78 180.5 9 70.0 7 22.5 10 92.5 10 273.0

10 Manuel Widmer 2014 SATUS ORO 7 15.5 10 14 24.0 8 12 30.0 10 10 17.0 10 16 17.5 10 6 9.0 10 12 31.5 9 77 144.5 10 59.0 11 18.5 11 77.5 11 222.0

11 Gian Siegrist 2014 TV Merenschwand 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 0 0.0 11 82.0 2 82.5 2 164.5 2 164.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 10

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Lazar Jean-Maire 2014 TV Lenzburg 6 24.0 1 6 18.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 4 3 10.5 3 7 21.0 1 9 36.0 1 8 28.0 1 0 0.0 1 5 20.0 1 5 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 6 21.0 1 9 22.5 1 6 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 4 6 21.0 1 5 15.0 1 4 12.0 1 5 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 6 12.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 10.5 1 8 24.0 4 6 15.0 5 5 12.5 6 5 17.5 2 131 413.5

2 Matteo Marino 2014 NKL Liestal 6 21.0 2 6 18.0 1 0 0.0 1 5 17.5 1 3 10.5 3 6 9.0 5 8 0.0 7 6 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 6 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 6 18.0 3 7 14.0 6 6 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 5 6 18.0 2 3 3.0 8 4 12.0 1 5 10.0 3 0 0.0 1 5 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 2 8 28.0 1 6 21.0 1 5 17.5 1 5 20.0 1 120 324.5

3 Nino Affolter 2014 TV Selzach 6 18.0 3 6 12.0 5 0 0.0 1 4 8.0 5 4 14.0 1 6 18.0 1 7 28.0 1 7 17.5 1 0 0.0 1 5 15.0 2 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 6 6.0 10 7 14.0 6 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 1 17.5 1 5 15.0 3 3 9.0 3 3 7.5 5 4 10.0 3 0 0.0 1 6 12.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 4 8 8.0 10 6 21.0 1 5 12.5 6 3 7.5 7 113 302.0

4 Florian Friedli 2014 NKL Liestal 6 18.0 3 6 18.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 6.0 7 3 10.5 3 7 7.0 4 8 0.0 6 6 6.0 4 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 4 5 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 6 21.0 1 7 17.5 3 6 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 4 15.0 2 6 15.0 3 3 3.0 8 4 12.0 1 5 10.0 3 0 0.0 1 5 12.5 3 0 0.0 1 3 0.0 7 8 28.0 1 6 18.0 4 5 17.5 1 5 15.0 3 122 288.0

4 Gregory Wiss 2014 NKL Liestal 5 15.0 5 6 18.0 1 0 0.0 1 5 17.5 1 3 4.5 9 6 18.0 1 7 21.0 1 4 10.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 4 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 6 15.0 4 7 10.5 9 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 5 5 15.0 3 3 4.5 7 4 12.0 1 4 10.0 3 0 0.0 1 5 10.0 7 0 0.0 1 3 6.0 5 8 20.0 7 6 6.0 10 5 15.0 4 5 15.0 3 112 288.0

6 Louis Hänggi 2014 TV Kaufleute Solothurn 3 7.5 7 6 12.0 5 0 0.0 1 5 15.0 3 4 8.0 8 5 17.5 1 6 21.0 1 7 7.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 7 7 17.5 3 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 8.0 7 5 10.0 7 3 6.0 5 3 7.5 5 4 6.0 8 0 0.0 1 6 12.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 9.0 2 8 28.0 1 6 21.0 1 5 17.5 1 4 14.0 5 109 286.5

7 Cyrill Lötscher 2014 TV Wolfwil 3 7.5 7 6 12.0 5 0 0.0 1 4 8.0 5 4 10.0 6 5 12.5 1 6 18.0 1 7 7.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 6 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 4 8.0 9 7 14.0 6 4 6.0 10 0 0.0 1 2 15.0 2 5 15.0 3 3 6.0 5 3 6.0 7 4 12.0 2 0 0.0 1 6 15.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 4.5 6 8 24.0 4 5 15.0 5 5 15.0 4 5 12.5 6 107 267.0

8 Finn Bühler 2014 STV Neunkirch 5 15.0 5 4 10.0 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 8 3 12.0 2 3 0.0 3 6 0.0 3 4 6.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 3 10.5 9 0 0.0 1 4 14.0 5 7 17.5 3 4 8.0 8 0 0.0 1 4 5.0 8 4 8.0 8 3 9.0 3 2 6.0 7 3 6.0 8 0 0.0 1 5 10.0 7 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 7 6 21.0 6 3 12.0 8 3 10.5 8 3 3.0 10 82.5 193.5

9 Jamiro Scheidegger 2014 SATUS ORO 3 6.0 10 4 12.0 5 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 8 3 1.5 10 3 4.5 2 5 12.5 1 3 6.0 1 0 0.0 1 5 15.0 2 4 12.0 3 0 0.0 1 4 12.0 6 6 18.0 2 4 10.0 4 0 0.0 1 3 5.0 8 5 5.0 10 4 10.0 2 2 5.0 9 3 9.0 7 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 9 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 7 5 10.0 8 4 12.0 8 0 0.0 9 3 7.5 7 76 180.5

10 Manuel Widmer 2014 SATUS ORO 3 7.5 7 4 8.0 10 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 8 3 9.0 7 3 6.0 1 5 7.5 1 3 1.5 1 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 8 4 10.0 10 0 0.0 1 4 10.0 7 6 9.0 10 4 8.0 8 0 0.0 1 3 5.0 8 5 7.5 9 4 2.0 10 2 3.0 10 3 6.0 8 0 0.0 1 3 3.0 10 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 7 5 10.0 8 4 14.0 7 0 0.0 9 3 7.5 7 74.5 144.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 10

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein T T T T T T T T T T T S T S T S T Total

1 Lazar Jean-Maire 2014 TV Lenzburg 12 1 9 6 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 7.5 3 8.0 2 4.5 4 9.5 1 5 20.0 1 4 20.0 1 7 28.0 1 178.5

2 Gian Siegrist 2014 TV Merenschwand 11 4 11 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 5.5 9 7.0 5 3.5 5 7.5 2 6 18.0 2 4 20.0 1 7 21.0 2 164.5

3 Matteo Marino 2014 NKL Liestal 12 1 11 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 7.0 5 7.5 3 3.0 8 7.0 3 7 14.0 3 5 5.0 8 7 14.0 3 140.5

4 Florian Friedli 2014 NKL Liestal 9 6 9 6 12 1 10 7 9 10 10 5 11 5 7.5 3 9.5 1 3.5 5 6.5 4 5 7.5 7 5 10.0 3 7 7.0 9 121.5

5 Cyrill Lötscher 2014 TV Wolfwil 10 5 10 3 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 4 12 1 3.5 11 2.0 11 5.0 1 5.0 6 3 9.0 5 3 6.0 5 3 10.5 4 120.0

6 Gregory Wiss 2014 NKL Liestal 9 6 10 3 12 1 12 1 11 5 10 5 11 5 8.0 2 7.5 3 5.0 1 6.0 5 1 3.0 9 4 6.0 5 7 7.0 9 117.5

7 Louis Hänggi 2014 TV Kaufleute Solothurn 8 8 9 6 12 1 11 6 11 5 10 5 10 8 7.0 5 4.0 9 3.5 5 4.5 8 7 7.0 8 3 7.5 4 3 10.5 4 115.0

8 Nino Affolter 2014 TV Selzach 7 10 9 6 12 1 6 11 10 9 10 5 10 8 6.5 7 6.0 6 5.0 1 5.0 6 3 9.0 5 4 6.0 5 3 10.5 4 112.0

9 Finn Bühler 2014 STV Neunkirch 12 1 7 11 12 1 10 7 8 11 8 10 11 5 8.5 1 5.5 7 2.0 9 1.5 11 4 12.0 4 6 0.0 11 3 7.5 7 105.0

10 Jamiro Scheidegger 2014 SATUS ORO 8 8 10 3 12 1 10 7 11 5 9 9 10 8 6.0 8 3.0 10 0.0 10 2.5 10 1 0.0 10 1 3.5 9 3 7.5 7 92.5

11 Manuel Widmer 2014 SATUS ORO 7 10 9 6 8 11 9 10 11 5 7 11 8 11 5.0 10 5.0 8 0.0 10 3.0 9 1 0.0 10 1 2.5 10 2 3.0 11 77.5
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 11

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Elia Müller 2013 TV Derendingen 27 74.0 3 35 88.5 2 20 67.0 3 16 30.5 1 26 63.0 1 24 54.0 1 31 107.0 1 179 484.0 1 78.0 3 72.0 2 150.0 2 634.0

2 Mattia Pennucci 2013 TV Lenzburg 16 59.0 4 33 90.0 1 21 63.5 4 11 27.5 3 24 60.5 2 21 51.0 2 22 57.5 5 148 409.0 3 80.0 2 95.5 1 175.5 1 584.5

3 Adam Brigance 2013 NKL Liestal 30 75.0 2 34 68.5 4 25 87.5 1 16 29.5 2 29 53.5 4 26 49.5 4 32 77.5 4 192 441.0 2 78.0 3 58.5 4 136.5 3 577.5

4 Jonas Schluep 2013 TV Bellach 17 48.0 5 39 71.5 3 20 44.0 5 16 26.0 4 23 54.0 3 21 50.5 3 27 84.0 2 163 378.0 4 63.0 5 59.5 3 122.5 5 500.5

5 Jayden Frei 2013 STV Neuenhof 27 82.0 1 30 25.0 6 17 39.0 7 11 20.5 5 27 33.5 6 21 41.5 5 28 83.0 3 161 324.5 5 84.0 1 50.0 5 134.0 4 458.5

6 Jerome Wey 2013 STV Rickenbach 0 0.0 7 40 68.5 4 19 72.0 2 0 0.0 7 28 38.5 5 15 35.5 6 18 54.0 6 120 268.5 6 0.0 7 0.0 7 0.0 7 268.5

7 Joel Walther 2013 SATUS ORO 8 14.0 6 22 14.0 7 12 40.0 6 10 17.0 6 17 6.0 7 3 7.5 7 15 22.5 7 87 121.0 7 62.0 6 24.0 6 86.0 6 207.0
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 11

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Elia Müller 2013 TV Derendingen 8 24.0 2 8 24.0 2 5 5.0 3 6 21.0 2 5 2.5 7 6 18.0 2 8 28.0 1 8 12.0 4 8 28.0 1 5 20.0 3 4 14.0 3 4 12.0 3 7 21.0 2 9 27.0 1 7 3.5 4 0 0.0 2 3 17.5 2 7 24.5 1 6 6.0 2 6 15.0 1 7 14.0 3 0 0.0 1 7 17.5 1 5 10.0 3 5 12.5 1 9 27.0 4 6 24.0 1 8 32.0 1 8 24.0 1 175 484.0

2 Adam Brigance 2013 NKL Liestal 10 10.0 5 8 28.0 1 5 12.5 2 7 24.5 1 6 15.0 1 7 14.0 3 7 3.5 4 6 12.0 4 8 24.0 1 6 21.0 2 6 21.0 2 6 21.0 1 7 24.5 1 9 22.5 2 7 7.0 3 0 0.0 2 4 16.0 4 9 22.5 2 7 0.0 5 5 15.0 1 8 16.0 2 0 0.0 1 6 15.0 3 5 15.0 1 7 3.5 5 9 31.5 1 7 14.0 6 8 24.0 2 8 8.0 3 188 441.0

3 Mattia Pennucci 2013 TV Lenzburg 6 21.0 3 6 24.0 2 0 0.0 4 4 14.0 4 5 7.5 4 7 21.0 1 7 24.5 1 8 28.0 1 6 9.0 2 7 24.5 1 4 12.0 4 6 15.0 2 4 12.0 4 7 17.5 4 4 10.0 1 0 0.0 2 3 17.5 2 7 21.0 3 6 12.0 1 4 10.0 6 5 12.5 4 0 0.0 1 7 14.0 5 4 12.0 2 5 12.5 1 6 15.0 6 5 15.0 4 6 15.0 6 5 12.5 2 144 409.0

4 Jonas Schluep 2013 TV Bellach 7 21.0 3 6 15.0 5 0 0.0 4 4 12.0 5 6 12.0 2 10 15.0 1 9 22.5 1 6 18.0 2 8 4.0 2 4 14.0 7 4 10.0 7 4 12.0 3 8 8.0 7 9 22.5 2 7 3.5 4 0 0.0 2 1 15.0 5 7 21.0 3 6 6.0 2 4 12.0 5 7 17.5 1 0 0.0 1 5 15.0 3 4 8.0 4 5 10.0 3 9 31.5 1 6 24.0 1 7 21.0 3 5 7.5 4 158 378.0

5 Jayden Frei 2013 STV Neuenhof 9 27.0 1 8 20.0 4 5 17.5 1 5 17.5 3 5 5.0 5 6 0.0 2 7 14.0 1 6 6.0 3 6 0.0 2 5 15.0 6 4 12.0 4 4 2.0 6 4 10.0 6 7 10.5 5 0 0.0 6 4 10.0 1 3 9.0 6 6 12.0 5 7 0.0 5 5 12.5 3 4 10.0 6 0 0.0 1 7 14.0 5 5 7.5 5 5 10.0 3 9 31.5 1 6 24.0 1 8 20.0 5 5 7.5 4 155 324.5

6 Jerome Wey 2013 STV Rickenbach 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 6 6 12.0 2 7 14.0 1 10 0.0 1 9 22.5 1 8 20.0 1 5 20.0 3 6 24.0 1 4 12.0 3 4 16.0 3 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 2 4 22.5 1 7 0.0 7 7 3.5 4 5 12.5 3 6 12.0 5 0 0.0 1 5 17.5 1 4 6.0 6 0 0.0 6 6 18.0 5 5 15.0 4 7 21.0 3 0 0.0 6 115 268.5

7 Joel Walther 2013 SATUS ORO 4 4.0 6 4 10.0 6 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 6 4 4.0 6 6 0.0 1 7 0.0 1 5 10.0 1 0 0.0 1 4 16.0 5 4 12.0 4 0 0.0 7 4 12.0 4 6 9.0 6 4 8.0 2 0 0.0 2 3 0.0 7 6 6.0 6 5 0.0 5 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 1 3 7.5 7 0 0.0 7 0 0.0 6 5 12.5 7 5 10.0 7 0 0.0 7 5 0.0 6 84 121.0
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 11

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein T T T T T T T T T T T S T S T S T Total

1 Mattia Pennucci 2013 TV Lenzburg 12 1 8 5 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 7.5 5 7.0 2 12.0 1 9.0 1 6 18.0 1 7 21.0 1 7 21.0 1 175.5

2 Elia Müller 2013 TV Derendingen 12 1 9 4 11 5 12 1 12 1 11 3 11 3 9.5 1 7.0 2 5.0 2 9.0 1 5 10.0 4 4 14.0 2 7 17.5 2 150.0

3 Adam Brigance 2013 NKL Liestal 11 4 10 2 12 1 12 1 11 5 11 3 11 3 8.5 2 9.5 1 5.0 2 8.0 3 4 12.0 3 5 5.0 4 7 10.5 4 136.5

4 Jayden Frei 2013 STV Neuenhof 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 8.5 2 6.0 5 0.0 6 5.0 5 5 15.0 2 5 5.0 4 7 10.5 4 134.0

5 Jonas Schluep 2013 TV Bellach 7 6 7 6 5 6 11 5 12 1 10 5 11 3 8.0 4 7.0 2 5.0 2 7.5 4 4 8.0 5 4 10.0 3 7 14.0 3 122.5

6 Joel Walther 2013 SATUS ORO 8 5 10 2 12 1 11 5 7 6 5 6 9 6 3.5 6 5.0 6 3.5 5 5.0 5 1 0.0 6 1 3.0 6 2 4.0 6 86.0
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 12

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Nico Giorgi 2012 SATUS ORO 40 124.0 1 54 117.0 1 41 113.5 2 23 69.0 1 40 92.5 3 43 82.5 2 39 114.0 2 280 712.5 1 62.0 5 110.0 2 172.0 3 884.5

2 Noah Bill 2012 TV KUTU Solothurn 37 118.0 2 49 90.5 2 35 115.0 1 23 63.5 2 36 104.0 1 29 58.5 3 39 127.0 1 248 676.5 2 69.0 4 86.0 6 155.0 5 831.5

3 Mats Eggert 2012 TV Lohn-Ammannsegg 31 86.5 3 41 57.5 5 28 94.0 3 22 38.5 3 29 79.0 4 33 89.5 1 33 87.5 5 217 532.5 3 80.0 1 118.0 1 198.0 1 730.5

4 Elia Palomba 2012 SATUS ORO 27 75.0 5 47 66.5 4 26 58.0 5 19 24.5 5 34 97.0 2 30 37.5 5 35 100.0 4 218 458.5 5 80.0 1 95.5 3 175.5 2 634.0

5 Dario Widmer 2012 TSV Rohrdorf 35 85.0 4 44 82.0 3 24 63.5 4 22 38.5 3 30 66.0 5 36 45.0 4 38 113.0 3 229 493.0 4 40.0 6 89.5 4 129.5 6 622.5

6 Nico Meier 2012 TV Wolfwil 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 0 0.0 6 79.0 3 89.5 4 168.5 4 168.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 12

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Nico Giorgi 2012 SATUS ORO 10 35.0 2 12 36.0 1 8 28.0 1 10 25.0 3 8 20.0 3 10 25.0 2 12 30.0 1 12 24.0 3 12 18.0 1 10 25.0 3 10 30.0 1 9 22.5 2 12 36.0 1 12 36.0 1 11 33.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 27.5 2 11 11.0 5 7 21.0 2 11 33.0 1 9 18.0 4 7 10.5 1 10 20.0 1 6 12.0 3 11 22.0 2 11 49.5 1 9 27.0 2 9 22.5 3 10 15.0 3 272 712.5

2 Noah Bill 2012 TV KUTU Solothurn 10 40.0 1 11 22.0 3 8 28.0 1 8 28.0 2 8 24.0 1 10 30.0 1 12 0.0 4 9 31.5 1 10 5.0 1 10 40.0 1 6 18.0 3 9 27.0 1 10 30.0 2 12 36.0 1 11 27.5 2 0 0.0 1 3 31.5 1 8 24.0 3 8 32.0 1 11 16.5 5 8 20.0 2 0 0.0 3 7 10.5 3 6 12.0 3 8 16.0 3 11 33.0 3 8 24.0 3 10 40.0 1 10 30.0 2 242 676.5

3 Mats Eggert 2012 TV Lohn-Ammannsegg 8 28.0 3 11 27.5 2 5 10.0 4 7 21.0 4 6 21.0 2 7 17.5 2 10 10.0 3 8 4.0 2 10 5.0 1 8 32.0 2 8 24.0 2 4 14.0 3 8 24.0 3 11 22.0 4 11 16.5 4 0 0.0 1 3 27.0 3 8 28.0 2 6 6.0 5 6 18.0 2 8 28.0 1 0 0.0 3 10 20.0 1 7 17.5 1 8 24.0 1 9 31.5 4 8 24.0 3 8 20.0 5 8 12.0 4 211 532.5

4 Dario Widmer 2012 TSV Rohrdorf 10 20.0 5 10 20.0 4 5 15.0 3 10 30.0 1 8 16.0 5 7 14.0 2 10 20.0 2 9 27.0 1 10 5.0 1 7 21.0 4 5 12.5 5 4 10.0 4 8 20.0 4 11 27.5 3 11 11.0 5 0 0.0 1 3 20.0 5 7 14.0 4 7 14.0 4 6 18.0 2 7 14.0 5 7 7.0 2 7 10.5 3 6 0.0 5 9 13.5 4 11 27.5 5 8 28.0 1 9 22.5 3 10 35.0 1 222 493.0

5 Elia Palomba 2012 SATUS ORO 7 28.0 3 8 16.0 5 5 10.0 4 7 21.0 4 8 20.0 3 7 24.5 1 11 22.0 1 9 0.0 1 12 0.0 1 6 21.0 4 6 15.0 4 6 6.0 5 8 16.0 5 9 4.5 5 10 20.0 3 0 0.0 1 2 25.0 4 11 33.0 1 7 21.0 2 6 18.0 2 8 20.0 2 7 0.0 3 8 0.0 5 7 17.5 1 0 0.0 5 11 44.0 2 8 24.0 3 8 24.0 2 8 8.0 5 210 458.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 12

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein T T T T T T T T T T T S T S T S T Total

1 Mats Eggert 2012 TV Lohn-Ammannsegg 12 1 9 3 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 2 8.5 1 8.0 4 12.0 1 9.0 2 7 28.0 1 8 28.0 2 7 24.5 2 198.0

2 Elia Palomba 2012 SATUS ORO 11 3 10 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 11 2 12 1 5.0 6 12.0 1 5.0 4 8.5 5 3 9.0 5 7 28.0 2 7 28.0 1 175.5

3 Nico Giorgi 2012 SATUS ORO 7 5 8 4 6 5 10 5 9 4 11 2 11 2 8.0 3 12.0 1 7.5 3 9.0 2 7 21.0 3 7 31.5 1 7 21.0 4 172.0

4 Nico Meier 2012 TV Wolfwil 12 1 10 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 10 5 11 2 7.0 4 7.0 6 5.0 4 8.0 6 7 24.5 2 7 14.0 6 8 24.0 3 168.5

5 Noah Bill 2012 TV KUTU Solothurn 10 4 8 4 12 1 12 1 7 5 11 2 9 5 8.5 1 8.0 4 11.0 2 11.0 1 5 12.5 4 7 21.0 5 7 14.0 6 155.0

6 Dario Widmer 2012 TSV Rohrdorf 7 5 8 4 2 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 8 6 6.5 5 12.0 1 5.0 4 9.0 2 4 8.0 6 7 28.0 2 7 21.0 4 129.5
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9. Kraft8. Beweglichkeit
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RANGLISTE GESAMT AK 13

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T T T Total

1 Nicola Hunziker 2011 STV Schlossrued 41 101.0 1 50 134.0 2 37 94.5 3 19 32.5 1 38 99.5 1 43 117.0 1 42 135.0 1 270 713.5 1 73.0 2 114.0 2 187.0 2 900.5

2 Fabio Herb 2011 STV Schlossrued 33 68.5 2 51 91.5 3 40 106.0 2 19 24.0 3 36 81.0 3 40 85.0 2 28 55.5 3 247 511.5 3 84.0 1 167.0 1 251.0 1 762.5

3 Joscha Kurer 2011 BTV Luzern 33 47.0 3 58 87.0 4 36 118.5 1 21 25.5 2 37 93.5 2 39 62.0 3 39 84.0 2 263 517.5 2 0.0 3 0.0 3 0.0 3 517.5

4 Maurice Duss 2011 BTV Luzern 0 0.0 4 56 156.0 1 31 84.0 4 0 0.0 4 19 57.0 4 20 45.5 4 0 0.0 4 126 342.5 4 0.0 3 0.0 3 0.0 3 342.5
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RANGLISTE TECHNIK AK 13

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T

1 Nicola Hunziker 2011 STV Schlossrued 10 30.0 1 12 36.0 1 8 24.0 1 11 11.0 2 8 24.0 2 11 22.0 2 12 42.0 1 9 36.0 1 10 10.0 4 8 16.0 4 9 13.5 4 10 30.0 1 10 35.0 1 9 22.5 1 10 10.0 3 0 0.0 1 4 38.5 1 9 18.0 3 7 21.0 2 11 22.0 1 9 27.0 1 0 0.0 1 12 36.0 1 10 30.0 1 12 24.0 2 11 38.5 1 9 31.5 1 10 35.0 1 12 30.0 1 263 713.5

2 Joscha Kurer 2011 BTV Luzern 10 5.0 3 9 27.0 2 5 15.0 2 9 0.0 3 12 24.0 2 12 18.0 2 12 12.0 3 12 18.0 3 10 15.0 3 8 28.0 2 11 44.0 1 9 22.5 3 8 24.0 2 11 5.5 3 10 20.0 1 0 0.0 1 3 25.0 3 11 33.0 2 7 17.5 3 9 18.0 2 11 22.0 2 0 0.0 1 8 20.0 4 10 15.0 3 10 5.0 3 11 11.0 3 8 8.0 3 10 35.0 1 10 30.0 1 256 517.5

3 Fabio Herb 2011 STV Schlossrued 10 20.0 2 10 20.0 3 5 12.5 3 8 16.0 1 8 20.0 4 10 0.0 2 11 16.5 2 12 30.0 1 10 25.0 1 8 20.0 3 12 36.0 2 12 30.0 1 8 20.0 3 9 9.0 2 10 15.0 2 0 0.0 1 3 25.0 3 11 38.5 1 7 17.5 3 8 0.0 3 9 13.5 4 0 0.0 1 12 24.0 3 9 22.5 2 10 25.0 1 11 38.5 1 9 9.0 2 0 0.0 3 8 8.0 3 240 511.5

4 Maurice Duss 2011 BTV Luzern 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 3 10 35.0 1 12 30.0 1 12 42.0 1 12 24.0 1 10 25.0 1 11 44.0 1 11 22.0 3 9 18.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 1 0 33.0 2 0 0.0 4 8 24.0 1 0 0.0 3 9 18.0 3 0 0.0 1 11 27.5 2 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 4 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 4 115 342.5
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RANGLISTE ATHLETIK AK 13

Rg Vorname Name Jg Verein T T T T T T T T T T T S T S T S T Total

1 Fabio Herb 2011 STV Schlossrued 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 12 1 7.0 1 10.0 2 12.0 1 12.0 1 10 50.0 1 8 32.0 1 11 44.0 1 251.0

2 Nicola Hunziker 2011 STV Schlossrued 7 2 11 2 12 1 12 1 12 1 9 2 10 2 5.0 2 11.0 1 5.5 2 12.0 1 7 31.5 2 7 28.0 2 7 21.0 2 187.0
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